“The awarding of scholarships to the 40 pupils in the four districts 
where KCM operates underlines the importance and care the company 
pays to the development of young people,” Senior Chief Shakumbila said.
    KCM's Nampundwe Mine Manager Reuben Chongo disclosed that the 
company would in 2017 spend three hundred and eighteen thousand 
kwacha (K318,000) on the high school scholarships.
    “KCM will provide the students with full sponsorship of school fees until 
the next examination in our continuing partnership with the communities 
and the government,” Mr Chongo said.
    “The awards are designed to ensure inclusive and equitable quality

[...]

“The awarding of scholarships to the 40 pupils in the four districts 
where KCM operates underlines the importance and care the company 
pays to the development of young people,” Senior Chief Shakumbila said.
    KCM's Nampundwe Mine Manager Reuben Chongo disclosed that the 
company would in 2017 spend three hundred and eighteen thousand 
kwacha (K318,000) on the high school scholarships.
    “KCM will provide the students with full sponsorship of school fees until 
the next examination in our continuing partnership with the communities 
and the government,” Mr Chongo said.
    “The awards are designed to ensure inclusive and equitable quality

[...]

the company's corporate social 
responsibility (CSR), which are 
education, health, sustainable 
livelihoods and sport. 
    “Konkola Copper Mines fully 
agrees with the adage that 

'water is life' and we are 
demonstrating this belief by 
sinking boreholes at a cost of 
seven hundred and sixty six 
thousand kwacha (K766,000),” 
Mr Siatubi said.
    The model of KCM's water 
projects is tailored on shared 
use of water facilities in 
communities and partnering 
with the government on 
projects promoting community 
development.

By Cynthia Kalaba 

LONG SERVING EMPLOYEES: